



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2474/2025**

MRS. RADHA LALIT JHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Lalit Kaushik, Mr. Dinesh Bhardwaj, Mr. Abhijeet Pawar and Mr. Dinesh Adsule, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the State with Inspector Satbir Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 25.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 11, 2025/